ELEVENTH
ANNUAL OPINION SURVEY OF MUNICIPAL
ELECTED OFFICIALS

(By Herbert L. Green, Jr.)

HIGHLIGHTS

NLC’s 1994 survey results are dominated by
concerns about public safety and unfunded
mandates. Local economies also remained an
important concern. Three hundred and
eighty two (382) of the nation’s municipal of-
ficials responded to the survey, which was
mailed out before the November elections.

Public safety

Nearly two out of three (63.4 percent) of
city officials say that your crime worsened
in their locality in 1994.

Crime and violence dominate the ‘‘most